Ohio Attorney General’s Office
Bureau of Criminal Investigation
Investigative Report

2021-2286
Officer-Involved Critical Incident- 2469 Kimberly Parkway

Investigative Activity: Records Received; Document Review; Medical Records Review
Involves: Kyle Veyon

Activity Date: 12/20/2021

Activity Location: BCI

Authoring Agent: SA Matt Collins, #151

Narrative:

On Monday, November 22, 2021, Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation (BCI) Special Agent (SA)
Matt Collins (SA Collins) received Kyle Veyon's (Veyon) medical records from Grant Medical
Center. The records were obtained pursuant to a court order. SA Collins reviewed the medical
records and noted the following:

Veyon's medical records consisted of 70 pages. The records indicated Veyon’s date and time of

death was 9/29/2021 @1037 hours. |
I he records further indicated Veyon arrived by ambulance at 0955
hours to the Trauma Center. Attending Provider: David William Schmidt, MD.

There are detailed narratives found on pages 12, 16, 17 and 23 describing the efforts attempted
by CPD, EMS and members of the Grant Medical Center.

On page 12 Veyon was described to have been ‘|
e
-
|

On page 16 Veyon was described having “. | -
|

On page 17 it indicated Veyon had ‘N
1
.
-

The medical records obtained are attached to this report. Please refer to the attachment for
further details.

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither the document
nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency.
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AFFIDAVIT

State of Ohio
Ss

County of Franklin

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared Phyllis A.
Gallicchio, RHIT, who being duly sworn stated that she is an official custodian of the medical
record at Grant Medical Center, OhioHealth, Columbus, Ohio. The undersigned further states
that the accompanying copies of the medical records are true copies which were prepared under
her supervision from the medical records which were made and maintained in the normal course
of business by persons authorized by the hospital to do so, and contemporaneously with the
events reported therein. The undersigned further states that such records form a true and
accurate record of the hospitalization(s) of said patient.

I further certify that I am the custodian of the originals of these records and that this
certification is given pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 2317.422.

Patient Name: VEYON, Kyle
Date of Birth: 08/29/1995

Dates of Treatment: 09/29/2021 — 09/29/2021 ( 1 visit )

at NTT
A. Gallicchio, RHIT

HIM Specialist
Grant Medical Center

Sworn to before me and signed in my presence this

/g[ day of 2021

KAREN S. LEHMAN
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires:
June 29, 2025
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IN THE COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT

CO US, OHIO

TO: Ohijo Hedlth
Grent Medical Center
Attn: Medical Records
111 S. Grant Ave.
Colombus, OI1 43215

Time Stamp

INVESTIGATIVE SUBP A
Ohio Revised Code §2935.23 awthorizes this Court to issue subpoenas in aid of felony
investipations. Upon the representation of ~Ohio Burean of Crimcnal Investigation that there is an active
felony investigation of Case Number BCI42021-2286; Felonious Assault 2903.11 ,you are hereby ORDERED
to appear before this Court at the time, date, and location set forth below, and provide the following

information;

Please provide the Full Patient File of Kvle Vevon DOB: 8/29/1995 for treatment he received on
September 29, 2021. Full patient file includes, but is not limited to: any and all medical records, reports,
evaloations, test results, or anv other documents the treatment of Kyle Vevyon at Grant Medical

Center. It is further ordered that Ohio Health not notify any person (includin  Kyle Veyon) of the
of this order for 90

The faflure to comply with this court-ordered Investigative Subpoena resull in a

of court citation, However, you can comply with this Investigative Subpoena without the
court appearunce scheduled below by providing the requested information to the law enforcement officer

who requested this subpoena, and whose contact information is set forth below, prior to the date

scheduled for the appearance.

[t is so ORDERED this day of ,

- A

Jndpe, Franklin County Munlcipal Court

You arc hereby scheduled to appear on

November 16,2021 5 9-00 AM before
the Dur?r‘?'ildge ar Courmomﬁln&t, in the
[ranklin County Municipal Court, 375
South High Street, 10" Ploor, Columbus,
Chio 432135,

;'I: rev. 121

OR

Instead of appearing, you may provide
the above-requested information 1o

» Who requested
this subpoena, and who can be reached

with any questionsat (216} 2182380

Matthew.Collin O.pov
amailelliess



To:

Company:

From:

Phone:

Subject:

Message
Delails:
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BCI

750 N. Collage Diive
Bowling Green

OH 43402

{330) 659-4600
www.olicatt oV

Fax Cover Page

Fax Number: 6145331154
Tate: 10/28721 Time: 11:19:52 AM

7

Mathew Colling Fax Number: (877) 732-1134
(419) 419-3604 No. of pages: 3

(bxding covar page)
Kyle Veyon

If youdo notr c ive any of the s properly, please contact
sender/call back person as soon as possible.

Note: This is a fax transmission of Attomey privileged and/or
confidentlal information. It is intended anly for the use of
the individual or entity to which it is addressed. If you have
received this communication in error, please notify the
sender at the above address and
If you are not the Intended recipient, you are hereby
netified that any retention or dissemination of this
Information Is strictly prohiblted. Thank you.
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Sending/submitting records in electronic format is preferred

Maithew Collins

Senlor Speclal Agent

Bureau of Criminat Invastigation

Najar Crimes-Spadal Investigetions Unit
Ohie Attorney General's OFfice

Celi: (218) 218-2380

Fax: (877) 732-1134

€mail: matthew.colins G0hA CD.gov

Confidentiolity Notica: The Information in this small, including any eltochment, is for the sclz use of the Inteaded reciplent ond moy
contaln confidentiol and iegolfy privileged Infometion. if you are net the interaed redplent, any Isclosure, copying, distribution or use
of the contents of this informetior in arty manned is siictiy prokibited oad mzy be urfawful. If yao have received this communicatien in

erTur, piease notify me immediately by tefephone,

NOTE: NO'T TO BE RELEASED 0 THE MEDIA: ONGOING INVESTIGATON!
























































































































































































































